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Economic Development 
 

 

Charisse Bodisch 
Senior Vice President 
Economic Development 
512.663.7170  
cbodisch@opportunityaustin.com 
 
 

 

Bob Farley 
Vice President 
Economic Development 
512.417.8133  
bfarley@opportunityaustin.com 

 

Frank Hartmann 
Vice President 
Economic Development 
512.884.7900  
frankh@opportunityaustin.com 

 

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  

   Callie Taylor 
   Vice President  
   Economic Development 
   512.378.0702  
   ctaylor@opportunityaustin.com 

 

Alfonso Lucio                                                  
Director 
Business Retention & Expansion 
Economic Development 
512.322.5633  
alucio@opportunityaustin.com 

 

Drew Chance 
Director 
Economic Development 
512.322.5639  
dchance@opportunityaustin.com 

 

Beverly Kerr 
Vice President 
Research 
512.322.5641  
bkerr@opportunityaustin.com 
 

 

 

Brittany Christensen 
Project Specialist 
Economic Development 
512.322.5603  
bchristensen@opportunityaustin.com 

 

Chris Ramser 
Senior Director 
Research 
512.322.5662  
cramser@opportunityaustin.com 
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Global Technology & Innovation 
 

 

Roland Peña 
Senior Vice President  
Global Tech & Innovation  
512.322.5684  
512.638.1613  
rpena@opportunityaustin.com   

 Corey Rose 
Vice President 
Global Technology & 
Innovation 
210.289.0645 
crose@opportunityaustin.com  

 Lily Turner 
Manager 
Global Technology & 
Innovation 
512.322.5605  
lturner@opportunityaustin.com  

  

 
Talent & Education 
 

 

Gilbert Zavala 
Vice President 
Education & Talent  
512.322.5644  
gzavala@opportunityaustin.com   

 
Communications  
 

 

Stacy Schmitt 
Senior Vice President 
Communications & External 
Affairs 
254.744.1210  
sschmitt@opportunityaustin.com 

 

Sage Flowers 
Director 
Investor Relations 
704.202.5035  
sflowers@opportunityaustin.com 

 

Giselle Myers Gell 
Director 
Marketing & Communications  
512.254.4513  
ggell@opportunityaustin.com 
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